### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specialty Fertilizer Products, LLC		107/30/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UMB Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	1010 Grand Boulevard
City:	Kansas City
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64106
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3124270	AVAIL
Registration Number:	3291788	SFP
Registration Number:	3291791	AVAIL
Registration Number:	3301500	NUTRISPHERE-N
Registration Number:	3323003	SFP
Registration Number:	4214314	N-N
Registration Number:	4050519	MORE THAN MANURE
Registration Number:	3957856	
Registration Number:	3977286	N
Registration Number:	4160126	YIELD SIGNS
Serial Number:	85411170	TUXEDO
Registration Number:	4135147	МТМ
Registration Number:	4290003	ММ
Registration Number:	4314696	MM MORE THAN MANURE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0697

DP \$365.00 3124270

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 8164743216

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 816-474-8100

Email: sfbbaction@spencerfane.com

Correspondent Name: Kyle L. Elliott
Address Line 1: 1000 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4321905-0570
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle L. Elliott
Signature:	/kle/
Date:	07/31/2013

#### **Total Attachments: 28**

source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page2.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page3.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page4.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page5.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page6.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page7.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page8.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page9.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page10.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page11.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page12.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page13.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page14.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page15.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page16.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page17.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page18.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page19.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page20.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page21.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page22.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page23.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page24.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page25.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page26.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page27.tif source=SPECIALITY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS AND UMB BANK SECURITY AGREEMENT#page28.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0698

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement"), dated as of July/30, 2013, is made by and between Specialty Fertilizer Products, LLC, a Ohio limited liability company ("Debtor"), and UMB Bank, N.A., a national banking association ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Debtor and Secured Party are parties to that Promissory Note and Commercial Security Agreement with Principal of \$18,000,000 dated of even date herewith (as hereafter modified, amended or restated, herein the "Loan Agreement") pursuant to which Secured Party agreed to make extensions of credit to Debtor (terms used but not defined herein have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Loan Agreement); and

WHEREAS, to induce Secured Party to make Loans to Debtor under the Loan Agreement, Debtor has agreed to grant Secured Party a security interest in all of Debtor's patents, trademarks, copyrights and other intellectual property, except for Debtor's Micronutrient Patent Properties;

NOW, THEREFORE, based on these recitals, the mutual covenants, terms, and conditions contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

### SECTION 1. <u>Definitions; Interpretation</u>.

- (a) <u>Terms Defined in Loan Agreement</u>. All capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Loan Agreement.
- (b) <u>Certain Defined Terms</u>. As used in this Agreement, the following terms shall have the following meanings:

"Collateral" has the meaning set forth in Section 2.

"Copyright Office" means the United States Copyright Office.

"PTO" means the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

"UCC" means the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect in the State of Kansas.

- (c) <u>Terms Defined in UCC</u>. Where applicable in the context of this Agreement and except as otherwise defined herein, terms used in this Agreement shall have the meanings assigned to them in the UCC.
- (d) <u>Construction</u>. In this Agreement, the following rules of construction and interpretation shall be applicable: (i) no reference to "proceeds" in this Agreement authorizes any sale, transfer, or other disposition of any Collateral by Debtor; (ii) "includes" and "including" are not limiting; (iii) "or" is not exclusive; and (iv) "all" includes "any" and "any" includes "all." To the extent not inconsistent with the foregoing, the rules of construction and interpretation applicable to the Loan Agreement shall also be applicable to this Agreement and are incorporated herein by this reference.

SECTION 2. Security Interest.

WA 4405226.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0699

- (a) Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment and performance of Debtor's obligations to Secured Party under the Loan Agreement and all other documents and instruments executed in connection therewith (the "Loan Documents"), Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in, and a mortgage upon, all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following property, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or arising or in which Debtor now has or hereafter owns, acquires or develops an interest and wherever located (collectively, the "Collateral"):
- (i) all state (including common law), federal and foreign trademarks, service marks and trade names, and applications for registration of such trademarks, service marks and trade names (including any such trademarks, service marks, or other marks or tradenames but excluding any application to register any trademark, service mark or other mark prior to the filing under applicable law of a verified statement of use (or the equivalent) for such trademark, service mark or other mark to the extent the creation of a security interest therein or the grant of a mortgage thereon would void or invalidate such trademark, service mark or other mark), all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such marks, names and applications as described in Schedule A), whether registered or unregistered and wherever registered, all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement or unconsented use thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, extensions and renewals thereof;
- (ii) all patents and patent applications, domestic or foreign, all licenses relating to any of the foregoing and all income and royalties with respect to any licenses (including such patents and patent applications as described in Schedule B-1), all rights to sue for past, present or future infringement thereof, all rights arising therefrom and pertaining thereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations-in-part thereof; provided that the micronutrient patent properties described in Schedule B-2 and all such property, rights, interests and proceeds to said micronutrient patent properties described in Schedule B-2 (collectively, the "Micronutrient Patent Properties") are specifically excluded from this grant of security interest and are not Collateral;
- (iii) the entire goodwill of or associated with the businesses now or hereafter conducted by Debtor connected with and symbolized by any of the aforementioned properties and assets;
- (iv) All of Debtor's present and future copyright registrations, including Debtor's United States copyright registrations listed in Schedule C to this Agreement, all of Debtor's present and future applications for copyright registrations, including Debtor's United States applications for copyright registrations listed in Schedule D to this Agreement, and all of Debtor's present and future copyrights that are not registered in the Copyright Office, including, without limitation, derivative works (collectively, the "Copyrights"), and any and all royalties, payments, and other amounts payable to Debtor in connection with the Copyrights, together with all renewals and extensions of the Copyrights, the right to recover for all past, present, and future infringements of the Copyrights, and all manuscripts, documents, writings, tapes, disks, storage media, computer programs, computer databases, computer program flow diagrams, source codes, object codes and all tangible property embodying or incorporating the Copyrights, and all other rights of every kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) All of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to any and all present and future license agreements with respect to the Copyrights;
- (vi) All present and future accounts and other rights to payment arising from, in connection with or relating to the Copyrights;

- (vii) all general intangibles and all intellectual or other intangible property of Debtor of any kind or nature, associated with or arising out of any of the aforementioned properties and assets and not otherwise described above; and
- (viii) all cash and non-cash proceeds, replacements of, substitutions for and accessions of any and all of the foregoing Collateral (including license royalties, rights to payment, accounts receivable and proceeds of infringement suits) and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not Secured Party is the loss payee thereof) or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to the foregoing Collateral.

Notwithstanding the foregoing in no event shall the Collateral include any application for registration of a Trademark filed with the PTO on an intent-to-use basis until such time (if any) as a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use is filed, at which time such Trademark shall automatically become part of the Collateral and subject to the security interest pledged.

Further notwithstanding the foregoing, in no event shall the Collateral include the Micronutrient Patent Properties or any property, general intangibles, intellectual property, trademarks, service marks, trade names, copyrights, goodwill, lawsuits, claims or other rights, interests or proceeds of any kind relating to the Micronutrient Patent Properties.

- (b) <u>Continuing Security Interest</u>. Debtor agrees that this Agreement shall create a continuing security interest in the Collateral which shall remain in effect until terminated in accordance with Section 11.
- SECTION 3. Supplement to Loan Agreement. This Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the security interests granted to Secured Party under the Loan Agreement or other security documents referred to therein. The rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interests granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Loan Agreement or any other Loan Documents referred to therein, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference.
- SECTION 4. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Debtor represents and warrants to Secured Party and covenants and agrees with Secured Party, the following:
- (a) <u>Trademarks</u>. A true and correct list of all of the existing Collateral consisting of U.S. trademark registrations or applications owned by Debtor, in whole or in part, is set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>.
- (b) <u>Patents</u>. A true and correct list of all of the existing Collateral consisting of U.S. patents and patent applications or registrations owned by Debtor, in whole or in part, is set forth in <u>Schedule B-1</u>.
- (c) <u>Copyright Registrations</u>. A true and correct list of all of Debtor's United States copyright registrations is set forth in <u>Schedule C</u>.
- (d) Applications for Copyright Registration. A true and correct list of all of Debtor's United States applications for copyright registrations is set forth in Schedule D.
- (e) <u>Verification</u>. Any officers, employees or agents of Secured Party shall have the right, at any time or times hereafter, in the name of Secured Party or Debtor or in the name of a nominee of Secured Party, to verify the validity, amount or any other matter relating to any Collateral by mail, telephone, telegraph or otherwise. All reasonable costs, fees and

expenses relating thereto incurred by Secured Party (or for which Secured Party becomes obligated) during the continuation of any Event of Default or any event which with the passage of time or the giving of notice or both would become an Event of Default under this Agreement shall become part of the Secured Obligations and be payable by Debtor to Secured Party on demand:

- (f) Records. Debtor will at all times maintain a record of Collateral at its chief executive office, keeping correct and accurate records itemizing and describing the Collateral, all of which records shall be available during Debtor's usual business hours at the request of any of Secured Party's officers, employees or agents. Debtor will cooperate fully with Secured Party and its officers, employees and agents who have the right at any time or times to inspect the Collateral and the records with respect thereto; and
- (g) No Other Security Interests. Debtor has not granted and will not grant any other security interests in the Collateral; except such security interests which have been disclosed to Secured Party and which will be released on or before the date of this Agreement.
- SECTION 5. Representations and Covenants of Debtor. Debtor hereby represents and warrants to Secured Party, and covenants and agrees with Secured Party, that:
- (b) Debtor has full corporate right, power and authority to execute, deliver and perform its obligations under this Agreement and to grant to Secured Party the security interest in and lien on the Collateral hereby stated to be granted;
- (c) The individual executing this Agreement on behalf of Debtor has been duly elected and qualified and has been duly authorized and empowered to execute, deliver and perform the terms of this Agreement on behalf of Debtor;
- (d) The execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement by Debtor does not and will not violate any of the terms or provisions of the Articles of Organization or Operating Agreement of Debtor;
- (e) The execution, delivery and performance of this Agreement by Debtor does not and will not violate any law, rule, regulation, order, writ, judgment, injunction, decree, determination or award presently in effect having applicability to Debtor or the terms of any indenture, agreement, document, instrument or undertaking to which Debtor is a party or by which it or any of its properties is bound;

- (f) Debtor's chief executive office the location of the office where Debtor keeps its books and records respecting the Collateral is 11550 Ash St., Leawood, KS 66211;
- (g) Debtor is, or, as to Collateral acquired by Debtor after the date hereof, will be, the sole and absolute owner of all of the Collateral owned by Debtor, free and clear of any and all liens and claims of any kind or nature whatsoever, and Debtor will defend the Collateral against all claims and demands of all persons at any time claiming the same or any interest therein;
- (h) Except for filings by Secured Party, no financing statement covering any of the Collateral is or will be on file in any public office at any time during the term of this Agreement other than such of the same as necessary to perfect Secured Party's security interest in and lien on the Collateral and those of the same, if any, disclosed in the Loan Agreement;
- (i) Debtor will not, without the prior written consent of Secured Party, sell, transfer, or otherwise dispose of or offer to dispose of all or substantially all of the Collateral, provided that Debtor may sell inventory and license or otherwise commercialize the Collateral in the ordinary course of Debtor's business;
- (j) Debtor will permit Secured Party to examine and inspect the Collateral or any part thereof, wherever located, at any reasonable time or times; provided that in the exercise of this right, Secured Party agrees to use its best efforts to avoid material interference with each Debtor's business operations;
- (k) Debtor hereby irrevocably authorizes Secured Party at any time and from time to time to file in any Uniform Commercial Code jurisdiction initial financing statements and/or any amendments thereto:
- (l) Debtor will reimburse Secured Party upon demand for (i) all reasonable costs and expenses incident to perfecting, maintaining or terminating the security interest granted by this Agreement, including search fees, filing and recording fees, fees and expenses owing to third parties for services provided under any control agreement entered into to perfect the security interest herein granted in Collateral in electronic format and all taxes and legal and other out-of-pocket fees and expenses paid or incurred by Secured Party in connection with any of the foregoing and (ii) all costs and expenses, including, without limitation, reasonable attorneys' fees and expenses, incurred by Secured Party in seeking to collect or enforce any rights under this Agreement or incurred by Secured Party in seeking to collect or enforce any of the Secured Obligations, all of which costs and expenses shall constitute a part of the Secured Obligations and be payable by Debtor to Secured Party on demand.
- SECTION 6. Further Acts. On a continuing basis, Debtor shall make, execute, acknowledge and deliver, and file and record in the proper filing and recording places, all such instruments and documents, and take all such action as may be necessary or advisable, as reasonably requested by Secured Party to carry out the intent and purposes of this Agreement, or as reasonably requested by Secured Party for assuring, confirming or protecting the grant or perfection of the first perfected security interest granted or purported to be granted hereby, to ensure Debtor's compliance with this Agreement or to enable Secured Party to exercise and enforce its rights and remedies hereunder with respect to the Collateral, including any documents for filing by Secured Party with the PTO, the Copyright Office or any applicable office. Secured Party may record this Agreement, an abstract thereof, or any other document describing Secured Party's interest in the Collateral with the PTO, the Copyright Office, or any other office necessary for perfection of the security interests herein granted at the expense of Debtor. In addition, Debtor authorizes Secured Party to file financing statements describing the Collateral in any UCC filing office deemed appropriate by Secured Party. If Debtor shall at any time assert a

material commercial tort claim arising with respect to the Collateral, Debtor shall immediately notify Secured Party in a writing signed by Debtor of the brief details thereof and, if requested by Secured Party, grant to the Secured Party a security interest therein and in the proceeds thereof, all upon the terms of this Agreement, with such writing to be in form and substance satisfactory to Secured Party.

SECTION 7. <u>Authorization to Supplement</u>. If Debtor shall obtain rights to any new trademarks, the provisions of this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. On Secured Party's request, but no more often than once per calendar year, Debtor shall give prompt notice in writing to Secured Party with respect to any such new Collateral or renewal or extension of any Collateral registration. Without limiting Debtor's obligations under this Section 7, Debtor authorizes Secured Party to modify this Agreement by amending Schedules A, B-1, C and D to include any such new patent, trademark rights, copyrights or applications therefor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Agreement or amend any Schedule shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Secured Party's continuing security interest in all Collateral, whether or not listed on a Schedule hereto.

SECTION 8. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Agreement shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of and be enforceable by the Secured Party and its successors and assigns. Debtor may not assign, transfer, hypothecate or otherwise convey its rights, benefits, obligations or duties hereunder except as specifically permitted by the Loan Documents.

SECTION 9. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the law of the State of Kansas, except as required by mandatory provisions of law or to the extent the validity, perfection or priority of the security interests hereunder, or the remedies hereunder, in respect of any Collateral are governed by the law of a jurisdiction other than Kansas.

SECTION 10. Entire Agreement; Amendment. This Agreement, the Loan Agreement, and the other Loan Documents, together with the Schedules hereto and thereto, contains the entire agreement of the parties with respect to the subject matter hereof and supersedes all prior drafts and communications relating to such subject matter. Neither this Agreement nor any provision hereof may be modified, amended or waived except by the written agreement of the parties, as provided in the Loan Agreement. Notwithstanding the foregoing, Secured Party unilaterally may re-execute this Agreement or modify, amend or supplement the Schedules hereto as provided in Section 7 hereof. To the extent that any provision of this Agreement conflicts with any provision of the Loan Agreement, the provision giving Secured Party greater rights or remedies shall govern, it being understood that the purpose of this Agreement is to add to, and not detract from, the rights granted to Secured Party under the Loan Agreement.

SECTION 11. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute but one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile shall be equally as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart. Any party hereto delivering a counterpart of this Agreement by facsimile shall also deliver a manually executed counterpart, but the failure to so deliver a manually executed counterpart shall not affect the validity, enforceability, or binding effect hereof.

SECTION 12. <u>Termination</u>. Upon payment and performance in full of the Indebtedness, the security interests created by this Agreement shall terminate and Secured Party (at Debtor's expense) shall promptly execute and deliver to Debtor such documents and instruments reasonably requested by Debtor as shall be necessary to evidence termination of all such security interests given by Debtor to Secured Party hereunder, including without limitation

)

cancellation of this Agreement by written notice from Secured Party to the PTO.

SECTION 13. No Inconsistent Requirements. Debtor acknowledges that this Agreement and the other documents, agreements and instruments entered into or executed in connection herewith may contain covenants and other terms and provisions variously stated regarding the same or similar matters, and Debtor agrees that all such covenants, terms and provisions are cumulative and all shall be performed and satisfied in accordance with their respective terms.

SECTION 14. Severability. If one or more provisions contained in this Agreement shall be invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any respect in any jurisdiction or with respect to any party, such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability in such jurisdiction or with respect to such party shall, to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, not invalidate or render illegal or unenforceable any such provision in any other jurisdiction or with respect to any other party, or any other provisions of this Agreement.

SECTION 15. <u>Notices</u>. All notices and other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be mailed, sent or delivered in accordance with the Loan Agreement.

SECTION 16. Power of Attorney. The Secured Party is hereby fully authorized and empowered (without the necessity of any further consent or authorization from the Debtor) and the right is expressly granted to the Secured Party, and the Debtor hereby constitutes, appoints and makes the Secured Party as the Debtor's true and law attorney-in-fact and agent for the Debtor and in the Debtor's name, place and stead with full power of substitution, in the Secured Party's name or the Debtor's name or otherwise, for the Secured Party's sole use and benefit, but at the Debtor's cost and expense, to exercise, without notice, all or any of the following powers at any time with respect to all or any of the Collateral after the occurrence of any Event of Default under the Loan Agreement, the other Loan Documents or under this Agreement which has not been timely cured: (a) to notify account debtors or the obligors on the Collateral and the related rights to make and deliver payments to the Secured Party; (b) to demand, sue for, collect, receive and give acquittances for any and all monies due or to become due by virtue thereof and otherwise deal with proceeds; (c) to receive, take, endorse, assign and deliver any and all checks, notes, drafts, documents and other negotiable and non-negotiable instruments and chattel paper taken or received by the Secured Party in connection therewith; (d) to settle, compromise, compound, prosecute or defend any action or proceeding with respect thereto; (e) to sell, transfer, assign or otherwise deal in or with the same or the proceeds or avails thereof or the relative goods, as fully and effectively as if the Secured Party were the absolute owner thereof; and (f) to extend the time of payment of any or all thereof and to grant waivers and make any allowance or other adjustment with reference thereto; provided, however, the Secured Party will be under no obligation or duty to exercise any of the powers hereby conferred upon it and will be without liability for any act or failure to act in connection with the collection of, or the preservation of any rights under, any Collateral.

SECTION 17. <u>Default: Remedies</u>. On the occurrence of any Event of Default which has not been cured as provided in the Loan Agreement or if the Debtor fails to keep, observe, comply with and perform all of the obligations and undertakings under this Agreement or any of the other Loan Documents or fails to pay any Debtor's obligations under the Loan Agreement when due, then, and in any such event, the Secured Party may, at its option and without notice to any party, declare all or any portion of the Secured Indebtedness to be immediately due and payable and may proceed to enforce payment of the same, to exercise any or all rights and remedies provided herein, in the other Loan Documents, and by the UCC and otherwise available at law or in equity. All remedies hereunder are cumulative, and any indulgence or waiver by the Secured Party will not be construed as an abandonment of any other right hereunder or of the power to enforce the same or another right at a later time. Whether the Secured Party elects to

7

WA 4405226.1

exercise any other rights or remedies under this Agreement or applicable law, the Secured Party will be entitled to have a receiver appointed to take possession of the Collateral without notice, which notice the Debtor hereby waives, notwithstanding anything contained in this Agreement or any law heretofore or hereafter enacted.

SECTION 18. <u>Inconsistencies with the Loan Agreement</u>. To the extent any terms hereof are inconsistent with the terms of the Loan Agreement, the terms of the Loan Agreement will control.

Signature page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 20, 2013

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement, as of the date first above written.

Specialty Fertilizer Products, LLC, a Ohio limited liability company

By: Name

9

## SCHEDULE A TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

## TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND TRADENAMES

DEBTOR: Specialty Fertilizer Products, LLC

WA 4405226,1

TRADEMARK

# SPECIALTY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS, LLC U.S. TRADEMARK PROGRAM

Country	Title	Application/ Registration No.
United States of America	AVAIL	3124270
United States of America	SFP AND DESIGN	3291788
United States of America	AVAIL AND DESIGN	3291791
United States of America	NUTRISPHERE-N	3301500
United States of America	SFP	3323003
United States of America	N-N	4214314
United States of America	MORE THAN MANURE	4050519
United States of America	AVAIL LOGO ONLY	3957856
United States of America	N LOGO ONLY	3977286
United States of America	YIELD SIGNS	4160126
United States of America	TUXEDO	85/411170
United States of America	MTM	4135147
United States of America	LOGO (MORE THAN MANURE)	4290003
United States of America	MORE THAN MANURE AND DESIGN	4314696

## SPECIALTY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS, LLC FOREIGN TRADEMARK PROGRAM

Caumbu-		Application/
Country Canada	Title	Registration No.
Angola	NUTRISPHERE AVAIL	602145
Argentina	AVAIL	31029/12
Australia	AVAIL	2330380
Australia	AVAIL	1070686
Burundi	AVAIL	1284750
Bolivia	AVAIL	6225/BI
Brazil	AVAIL	SM-0112-09 827781563
Brazil	AVAIL	830192956
Botswana	AVAIL	BW/M/2012/00230
Canada	AVAIL	690736
Canadá	AVAIL	770186
Democratic Republic of Congo	AVAIL	NP/122/RDC/2012
Switzerland	AVAIL	605728
Chile	AVAIL	868023
China	AVAIL	4867310
Colombia	AVAIL	386173
Costa Rica	AVAIL	192417
Dominican Republic	AVAIL	173299
Ecuador	AVAIL	5534-2010
	AVAIL	4593951
	AVAIL	7598535
Suatemala	AVAIL	169449
long Kong	AVAIL	301530963
	AVAIL	110098
	AVAIL	164 Reg 165
and the state of t	AVAIL	IDM000314245
	AVAIL	185057
	AVAIL	1788252
	AVAIL	4945139
	AVAIL	5264358
	AVAIL	LS/M/2012/00149
	AVAIL	1112557 MW/TM/2012/0014
Angles and the contract of the	AVAIL	838939
	AVAIL	1089615
/lozambigue	AVAIL	20878/2012
	AVAIL	2012/0208
	AVAIL	2010090130 LM
	AVAIL	255901
lew Zealand	AVAIL	734278
lew Zealand		802327
anama		178538
		153613
	AVAIL	4-2009-001351
	AVAIL	279835
	AVAIL	327987
	AVAIL	62377
		441980
		RW-M10000527
		T0901401G
		54/2012
		TZ/T/2012/218
		336603
		2010/17930
		1431608
		128667
		UG/T/2012/44845
1:		409534
		556-2009
		189265
		2010/03033
		ZN/T/2012/000061
		139/2012
		138/2012
exico R	EADY OR NOT	338940

		Application/
Country Mexico	LOGO	Registration No.
Mexico	AVAILABLE	830106
Mexico	UPTAKE	845381
Mexico	SFP MICRONUTRIENTS & DESIGN	930745
Canada	SFP & DESIGN	TMA680978
Mexico	SFP & DESIGN	915963
Vietnam	SFP & Design	189264
Canada	AVAIL & DESIGN	TMA680979
Republic of Korea	AVAIL AND DESIGN	40-2013-0038607
Mexico	AVAIL & DESIGN	915962
Australia Mexico	N-GUARD N-GUARD	1113218
New Zealand	N-GUARD	952930
Angola	NUTRISPHERE-N	747722 31028/12
Argentina	NUTRISPHERE-N	2368221
Australia	NUTRISPHERE-N	1163305
Burundi	NUTRISPHERE-N	6226/BI
Bolivia	NUTRISPHERE-N	125152C
Brazil	NUTRISPHERE-N	829048103
Botswana	NUTRISPHERE-N	BW/M/2012/00231
Canada	NUTRISPHERE-N	TMA842317
Democratic Republic of Congo	NUTRISPHERE-N	NP/123/RDC/2012
Switzerland	NUTRISPHERE-N	600552
Chile China	NUTRISPHERE-N	867411
China Colombia	NUTRISPHERE-N	5928183
Colombia Costa Rica	NUTRISPHERE-N NUTRISPHERE-N	386174
Dominican Republic	NUTRISPHERE-N	192419
Ecuador Contractor	NUTRISPHERE-N	173620 5533-2010
European Community	NUTRISPHERE-N	5716923
Guatemala	NUTRISPHERE-N	169444
Hong Kong	NUTRISPHERE-N	301530972
Honduras	NUTRISPHERE-N	111625
Haltl	NUTRISPHERE-N	165 Reg 165
israel	NUTRISPHERE-N	198169
India	NUTRISPHERE-N	1788251
lapan	NUTRISPHERE-N	5065806
Republic of Korea	NUTRISPHERE-N	855963
Lesotho Madrid Protocol (TM)	NUTRISPHERE-N NUTRISPHERE-N	LS/M/2012/00150
Malawi	NUTRISPHERE-N	1113388 MW/TM/2012/00144
Viexico	NUTRISPHERE-N	989414
Mozambique	NUTRISPHERE-N	20879/2012
Vamibia	NUTRISPHERE-N	2012/0209
Vicaragua	NUTRISPHERE-N	2009-00123
Norway	NUTRISPHERE-N	255903
New Zealand	NUTRISPHERE-N	763984
	NUTRISPHERE-N	178535
	NUTRISPHERE-N	153612
	NUTRISPHERE-N	4-2009-001353
	NUTRISPHERE-N	279836
	NUTRISPHERE-N	333116
	NUTRISPHERE-N	61157
	NUTRISPHERE-N NUTRISPHERE-N	425749
	NUTRISPHERE-N	RW-M10000528 T0901397E
1	NUTRISPHERE-N	53/2012
	NUTRISPHERE-N	TZ/T/2012/217
	NUTRISPHERE-N	336604
	NUTRISPHERE-N	2010/17933
aiwan	NUTRISPHERE-N	1436100
	NUTRISPHERE-N	124062
		UG/T/2012/44842
	NUTRISPHERE-N	409535
	NUTRISPHERE-N	557-2009
·····	NUTRISPHERE-N	189266
	NUTRISPHERE-N	2010/03032
		ZN/T/2012/000062
		140/2012
HINDRANG	NUTRISPHERE-N	139/2012

6		Application/
Country Angola	Title SFP	Registration No. 31027/12
Argentina	SFP	2330381
Australia	SFP	1188511
Burundi	SFP	6227/BI
Bolivia	SFP	124513C
Brazil	SFP	829270167
Botswana	SFP	BW/M/2012/00227
Canada	SFP	773976
Democratic Republic of Congo	SFP	NP/124/RDC/2012
Switzerland	SFP	600614
Chile China	SFP	968779
Colombia	SFP   SFP	6180882
Costa Rica	SFP	386175 192421
Dominican Republic	SFP	173301
Ecuador	SFP	5532-2010
European Community	SFP	6120232
Guatemala	SFP	177533
Hong Kong	SFP	301530954
Honduras	SFP	1473-09
Halti	SFP	163 Reg 165
Israel	ŞFP	202341
India	SFP	1788253
Japan	SFP	5179268
Republic of Korea	SFP	0886918
Lesotho	SFP	LS/M/2012/00147
Madrid Protocol (TM) Malawi		1112558
Mexico	SFP	MW/TM/2012/00145 1009404
Namibla		2012/0211
Nicaragua		2010/09/129 LM
Norway		255902
New Zealand		772367
Panama		178530
Peru	SFP	153614
Philippines	SFP	4-2009-001352
Pakistan	SFP	279834
Paraguay		352756
		61153
Rwanda		RW-M10000529
		T0901402E 51/2012
Tanganyika		TZ/T/2012/216
		2010/17942
Taiwan		1436099
		124061
		UG/T/2012/44844
Uruguay		409533
Venezuela	SFP	555-2009
	SFP	2010/03034
	SFP	ZN/T/2012/000063
		141/2012
		140/2012
		1188509
		6120299
		5097106 1009405
		201009405 2010090128 LM
		1342771
***************************************		SM-00530-10
		613021
		397866
Costa Rica	N-N :	203412
	N-N	181271
	N-N	5531-2010
		3836009
		301530945
		9534-2010
		227218
India	N-N [1	1924762

C	Div. 1	Application/
Country Mexico	N-N	Registration No.
Nicaragua	N-N	1151112 2012095180LM
Norway	N-N	256070
New Zealand	N-N	818680
Peru	N-N	164318
Philippines Pakistan	N-N	4-2010-001859
Paraguay	N-N N-N	279837
Serbia	N-N	350632
Singapore	N-N	61154 T1000940D
Turkey	N-N	2010/17936
Talwan	N-N	1434293
Ukraine	N-N	136157
Uruguay Venezuela	N-N N-N	409532
South Africa	IN-N	003189-2010
Angola	MORE THAN MANURE	2010/02542 31026/12
Argentina	MORE THAN MANURE	3071337
Burundi	MORE THAN MANURE	6228/BI
Bolivia	MORE THAN MANURE	132629-C
Brazil Botswana	MORE THAN MANUE	830951857
Canada	MORE THAN MANURE MORE THAN MANURE	BW/M/2012/00228
Democratic Republic of Congo	MORE THAN MANURE	1517740 NP/125/RDC/2012
Chile	MORE THAN MANURE	943140
Costa Rica	MORE THAN MANURE	212635
Ecuador	MORE THAN MANURE	6299-2011
Guatemala	MORE THAN MANURE	185,939
Hong Kong	MORE THAN MANURE	301850157
Honduras Halti	MORE THAN MANURE MORE THAN MANURE	117716
Indonesia	MORE THAN MANURE	64 Reg 173
India	MORE THAN MANURE	IDM000368547 Application Filed
Lesotho	MORE THAN MANURE	LS/M/2012/00148
Madrid Protocol (TM)	MORE THAN MANURE	1070407
Australia	MORE THAN MANURE	1070407
Kenya Mozambique	MORE THAN MANUE	1070407
Russian Federation	MORE THAN MANURE MORE THAN MANURE	1070407
Ukraine	MORE THAN MANURE	1070407 1070407
Malawi		MW/TM/2012/00146
Namibla		2012/0210
Nicaragua	MORE THAN MANURE	2011-001250
New Zealand	1.42-5-2-201-0-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2-2	838057
Panama Philippines	[	198166
Pakistan	[MANAGE   MANAGE   MA	4-2011-002633
Paraguay		297769 359440
Rwanda	F	RW-M10000530
Swaziland		52/2012
Tanganyika	MORE THAN MANURE	Application Filed
Taiwan		1494152
Uganda Uruguay		UG/T/2012/44843
Venezuela		421103 50292011
South Africa		2011/04910
Zanzibar		ZN/T/2012/000064
Zambia	MORE THAN MANURE	142/2012
Zimbabwe	MORE THAN MANURE	141/2012
European Community		10354611
Argentina Burundi	1 A-1 A	3146748
Bolivia		Application Filed
		139270-C 840037252
3 otswana		BW/M/2012/01098
	MTM	1564334
	\$ 4074 A	NP/902/RDC/2012
		960505
	. Ama	154253
	1951 191	01/2012-001537

		Application/
Country	Title	Registration No.
Ecuador	MTM	5942-2012
Guatemala	MTM	186432
Hong Kong	MTM	302163050
Honduras	MTM	122388
India	MTM	2285055
Lesotho	MTM	Application Filed
Madrid Protocol (TM)	MTM	1109389
Australia	MTM	1109389
Switzerland	MTM	1109389
China	MTM	1109389
European Community	MTM	1109389
Norway	MTM	1109389
Serbia	MTM	1109389
Singapore	MTM	1109389
Ukraine	MTM	1109389
Vietnam	MTM	1109389
Malawi	MTM	MW/TM/2012/01105
Mexico	MTM	1297058
Namibia	MTM	Application Filed
Nicaragua	MTM	2012-000687
New Zealand	MTM	954059
Panama	MTM	209285
Peru	MTM	00189799
Philippines	MTM	4-2012-002095
Pakistan	MTM	314838
Paraguay	MTM	373390
Rwanda	MTM	RW-M10001113
Swaziland	MTM	511/2012
Tanganyika	MTM	TZ/T/2012/1580
Talwan	MTM	101007349
Uganda	MTM	UG/T/2012/046695
Uruguay	MTM	432.442
Venezuela	MTM	2012-003670
South Africa	MTM	2012/03908
Zanzibar	MTM	ZN/T/2012/000593
Zambia	MTM	1599/2012
Zimbabwe	MTM	1528/12
Angola	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	33525/12
Argentina	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	3194095
Bolivia	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	SM-05011-12
Brazil	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	840276311
Canada	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	1594348
Chile	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	1.026.372
Dominican Republic	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	200665
Guatemala	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	2012-9743
Indonesia	MORE THÂN MANURE & DESIGN	D00 2012 0044889
India	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	2398470
Lesotho	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	LS/M/12/00443
Madrid Protocol (TM)	MORÉ THAN MANURE & DÉSIGN	1139543
Australia	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	1139543
lapan	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	1139543
Singapore	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	1139543
Malawi		MW/TM/2012/00917
Mexico	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	1342626
Namibia	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	2012/1336
Nicaragua	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	2012-003999
Peru	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	508890-2012
Pakistan	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	327069
Swaziland	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	406/2012
Fanganyika 💮 💮 💮 💮 💮 💮 💮 💮 💮 💮 💮 💮 💮	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	TZ/T/2012/1243
<u> Thailand</u>	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	863252
Jganda	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	UG/T/2012/046223
Jruguay	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	439.737
/enezuela	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	020905-2012
Zimbabwe	MORE THAN MANURE & DESIGN	1125/2012

# SCHEDULE B-1 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

DEBTOR: Specialty Fertilizer Products, LLC

WA 4405226.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0715

# SPECIALTY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS, LLC U.S. PATENT PROGRAM

Country	Title	Application/Patent No.
United States of America	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	6515090
United States of America	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	6525155
United States of America	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	6515092
United States of America	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	6596831
United States of America	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	6566477
United States of America	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	8043995
United States of America	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	7666241
United States of America	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	13/785232
United States of America	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	8430943
United States of America	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	7655597
United States of America	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	13/201831
United States of America	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC FETILIZER ADDITIVE	8025709
United States of America	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	8016907
United States of America	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	13/337640
United States of America	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	13/337982
United States of America	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	13/176787
United States of America	GYPSUM FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	7686863
United States of America	GYPSUM FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	7736412
United States of America	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	8192520
	ANIMAL FEED AND/OR WATER AMENDMENTS FOR LOWERING AMMONIA CONCENTRATIONS IN	
United States of America	ANIMAL EXCREMENT	13/791263
United States of America	METHOD OF REDUCING ATMOSPHERIC AMMONIA IN LIVESTOCK AND POULTRY CONTAINMENT	13/584608
United States of America	COPOLYMER ADJUVANTS FOR IMIDACLOPRID PESTICIDES	61/764833
United States of America	ANHYDROUS AMMONIA SUPPLEMENTED WITH PLANT GROWTH ENHANCERS	61/827452

# SPECIALTY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS, LLC FOREIGN PATENT PROGRAM

Country	Title	Application/Patent No
Australia	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	2001257507
Brazil	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	PI0110523.0
Canada	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	2407948
China	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	ZL01810934.9
Hong Kong	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	HK1059942
Hungary	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	P0300633
Israel	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	152576
Japan	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	2001-579745
Republic of Korea	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	779763
Mexico	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	272785
Mexico	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	277333
Mexico	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	277334
Мехісо	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	277332
Mexico	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	276344
Mexico	ANIONIC VINYL/CARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	277335
Mexico	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	279937
New Zealand	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	522409
Poland	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	203290
Serbia	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	P-813/02
Russian Federation	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	2260604
Singapore	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	P-92881
Talwan	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	1294429
Ukraine	ANIONIC VINYL/DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	74575
South Africa	ANIONIC VINYL-DICARBOXYLIC ACID POLYMERS AND USES THEREOF	
Austria	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	2002/8782
Australia	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
Belgium	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	2002305644
Brazil	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
Canada	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	P10207936,4
Switzerland	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS  ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	2443486
China	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS  ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
Germany	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOLOXIC ACIDS  ANIONIC POLYMER COMPOSED OF DICARBOLOXIC ACIDS	ZL 02807830.6
Denmark	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS  ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	60223660
Spain	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS  ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
Finland	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS  ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
rance		1373914
United Kingdom	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
long Kong	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
lungary	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	HK1061716
reland	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	P0600840
	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
srael	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	157695
taly	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
apan	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	4156375
Republic of Korea	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	10-0900371
/lexico	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	251973
letherlands	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
lorway	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	20033895
lew Zealand	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	528606
'oland	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	206155
ortugal	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
lussian Federation	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	2267499
weden	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
ingapore	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	103942
urkey	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	1373914
l kraine	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	80395
outh Africa	ANIONIC POLYMERS COMPOSED OF DICARBOXYLIC ACIDS	2003/7451

Country	Title	Application/Patent No.
African Regional Intellectual		
Property Organisation	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	AP/A/2009/004933
Australia	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	2008207865
Brazil	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	PI0807040.7
Canada	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	2676016
China	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	200880002891.7
Colombia	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	09.088.168
Costa Rica	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	10950
Dominican Republic	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	P20090182
Ecuador	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	SP-09-9535
European Patent Office	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	08728226.5
Hong Kong	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	10105499.3
Indonesia	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	W-00200902068
Israel	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	199998
India	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	4373/CHENP/2009
Republic of Korea	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	10-2009-7017535
Mexico	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	281166
New Zealand	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	578509
African Intellectual Property		
Organisation	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	15335
Philippines	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	1-2009-501446
Russian Federation	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	2459786
Singapore	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	154204
Talwan	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	97103019
Ukraine	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	94987
A de la co	AQUEOUS LIQUID FERTILIZER MATERIAL AND POLYMER MIXTURE AND METHOD OF INHIBITING	
Vietnam	NITRIFICATION WITHIN SOIL	1-2009-01574
South Africa	FERTILIZER-POLYMER MIXTURES WHICH INHIBIT NITRIFICATION IN SOILS	2009/05200
African Regional Intellectual		
Property Organisation	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	AP/P/2010/005404
Australia	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	2009220426
Brazil	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	PI0908543.2
Canada China	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	2727577
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	200980107905.6
Colombia	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	10.120.324
Costa Rica	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	11711
Dominican Republic Ecuador	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	P2010-0264
	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	SP-2010-10470
	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	09716956.9
	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	A2010-000253
Hong Kong Honduras	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	11105108.5
ndonesia	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	2010-1740
srael	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	W00201003355
ndia	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	207840
apan	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	5975/CHENP/2010
		2010-549707
	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP VIELDS	10 2010 702216
	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	MX/a/2010/009538
<del></del>	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP HELDS  DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP HELDS	2010-00147
African Intellectual Property	PANEOUS LEMINISTER GIAINA FINISHINGTO CHOL HETO3	587627
	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	1201000200
	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP HELDS  DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	1201000298 555-2010
hilippines l	DITAL SALT FERTHIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP VIELDS	
	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP VIELDS  DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP VIELDS	1-2010-501959 2010140397
Russian Federation	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	2010140397
Russian Federation lingapore	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	2010140397 201006335-2
tussian Federation lingapore aiwan	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	2010140397 201006335-2 98106091
tussian Federation lingapore alwan Jkraine	DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS DUAL SALT FERTILIZER GIVING ENHANCED CROP YIELDS	2010140397 201006335-2

Country	Title	Application/Patent No
African Regional Intellectual		
Property Organisation	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	AP/P/2012/006062
Argentina	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	2010 01 02854
Australia	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	2010281678
Bolivia	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	SP-0240-2010
Brazil	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	PI1010625.1
Canada	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	2763337
Chile	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	2966-2011
China	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	201080030218.1
Colombia	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	11180689
Costa Rica	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	2011-0677
Dominican Republic	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	P2011-0363
Ecuador	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	SP-12-11589
European Patent Office	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	10806779.4
Guatemala	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	A2011-000031
Hong Kong	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	12112498.8
Honduras	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	2012-000276
Haiti	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC AND ADJUVANTS	Application Filed
Indonesia	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	W00201200566
Israel	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	216590
India	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	8955/CHENP/2011
Japan	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	2012-523617
Republic of Korea	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	10-2012-7003359
Mexico	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	MX/a/2011/013131
Nicaragua	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	2012-000011
New Zealand	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	597268
African Intellectual Property		337200
Organisation	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	1201200010
Panama	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	88884-01
Peru	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	2099-2011
Philippines	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	1-2011-502483
Pakistan	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	511/2010
Paraguay	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	27427/2010
Russian Federation	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	2011148501
Singapore	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	2011146301
Thalland	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	1201000035
Talwan	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	99118329
Ukraine	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	a201200766
Uruguay	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	32.746
Venezuela	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	000934-2010
Vietnam	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	1-2011-03408
South Africa	PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS INCLUDING POLYMERIC ADJUVANTS	2011/08761
African Regional Intellectual		2011/00/01
Property Organisation	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	AP/P/2011/005809
Argentina	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	P 10 01 00056
Australia	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	2010203590
Bolivia	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	SP-0004-2010
Brazil	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	PI1006173.8
Canada	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	2749161
Chile	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	1675-2011
China	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	201080010642.X
Colombia	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	
Costa Rica	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	11.100.703
Dominican Republic	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	2011-0395
Ecuador	OLUMN POWER OF THE CONTROL OF THE CO	P2011-0219
European Patent Office		SP-11-11237
Suatemala	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	10729504.0
long Kong	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	A2011-00191
iong Kong ionduras	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	12112277.5
	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	2011-001925
laiti	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	Application Filed

Country	Title	Application/Patent No.
Indonesia	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	W00201102668
Israel	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	213986
India	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	5616/CHENP/2011
Japan	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	2011-545423
Republic of Korea	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	10-2011-7018582
Mexico	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	308147
Nicaragua	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	2011-0136
New Zealand	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	593945
New Zealand	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	601545
African Intellectual Property		
Organisation	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	1201100243
Panama	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	
Peru	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	001326-2011
Philippines	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	1-2011-501385
Pakistan	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	141430
Paraguay	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	761/2010
Russian Federation	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	2011133201
Singapore	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	201104957.4
Thailand	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	1101001100
Taiwan	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	99100347
Ukraine	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	201109727
Uruguay	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	32378
Venezuela	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	000014-2010
Vietnam	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	1-2011-01820
South Africa	QUICK DRYING POLYMERIC COATING	2011/05283
African Regional Intellectual		
Property Organisation	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	AP/P/2012/006245
Argentina	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	20100103587
Australia	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	2010303810
Bolivia	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	SP 00301 2010
Brazil	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	BR112012007786.4
Canada	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	2776492
Chile	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	831-2012
China	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	201080047969.4
Colombia	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	12073489
European Patent Office Guatemala	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	10822428.8
	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	Application Filed
Hong Kong Honduras	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	13102053.5
	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	2012-000649
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	Application Filed
srael	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	W00201201677
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	219028
	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS  ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	3449/CHENP/2012
	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS  ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	2012-532214 10-2012-7010751
	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS  ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	
Harriston Control Cont	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS  ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	MX/a/2012/004042 599579
African Intellectual Property		333313
	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	1201200149
	ENHANCED FERTILZIER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	1201200149 88957-01
	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	441-2012
	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	1-2012-500680
	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	826/2010
	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	41270/2010
	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	2012118618
	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	1201202442 R
ingapore	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	201202442.8
ingapore hailand	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	1201001611
ingapore hailand alwan		

Country	Title	Application/Patent No.
Venezuela	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	01553-2010
Vietnam	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	1-2012-00937
South Africa	ENHANCED FERTILIZER PRODUCTS WITH POLYMER ADJUVANTS	2012/02468

## SCHEDULE B-2 TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

## MICRONUTRIENT PATENT PROPERTIES

DEBTOR: Specialty Fertilizer Products, LLC

12

WA 4405226.1

TRADEMARK

## SPECIALTY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS, LLC MICRONUTRIENT U.S. PATENT PROGRAM

Country	Title	Patent No.
United States of America	SOIL NUTRIENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING SAME	6132485
United States of America	SOIL NUTRIENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING SAME	6210459

## SPECIALTY FERTILIZER PRODUCTS, LLC MICRONUTRIENT FOREIGN PATENT PROGRAM

Country	Title	Patent No.
Australia	IMPROVED SOIL NUTRIENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING SAME	755481
Brazil	IMPROVED SOIL NUTRIENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING SAME	PI9914086.1
Brazil	IMPROVED SOIL NUTRIENT COMPOSITIONS METHODS OF USING SAME	PI9917679.3
Canada	IMPROVED SOIL NUTRIENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING SAME	2345623
Canada	IMPROVED SOIL NUTRIENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING SAME	2576937
rance	IMPROVED SOIL NUTRIENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING SAME	1124775
Jnited Kingdom	IMPROVED SOIL NUTRIENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING SAME	1124775
taly	IMPROVED SOIL NUTRIENT COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS OF USING SAME	1124775
Mexico	IMPROVED SOIL NUTRIENT COMPOSITIONS METHODS OF USING SAME	225251
New Zealand	IMPROVED SOIL NUTRIENT COMPOSITIONS METHODS OF USING SAME	510673

# SCHEDULE C TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

DEBTOR: Specialty Fertilizer Products, LLC

WA 4405226.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005081 FRAME: 0725

# SCHEDULE D TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT APPLICATIONS FOR COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS

DEBTOR:

Specialty Fertilizer Products, LLC

WA 4405226.1

TRADEMARK